

Pennsylvania One Call System. Inc.

925 Irwin Run Road West Mifflin, PA 15122-1078 (412) 464-7100 www.paonecall.org

A-2013-2398941

January 3, 2020

Bryan McConnell Tenaska Resources, LLC 601 Technology Dr Suite 100 Canonsburg, PA 15317

Dear Bryan McConnell:

Based upon the notification that Tenaska Resources, LLC's lines were acquired by VEC Energy LLC, and the verification of the acquisition, Tenaska Resources LLC's membership with Pennsylvania One Call System was cancelled effective 12/31/19.

Please note all cancellations of membership are forwarded to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for their review, as such they will be notified of your cancellation.

Sincerely,

Pennsylvania One Call System, Inc.

Sherry Harim

Director - Member Services and Accounting

cc: Kasha Schreffler, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Ellen Kiger, Vice President

SECRETARY'S BUBEAU

RECEIVED

Kasha Schreffler Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Keystone Building Harrisburg PA 17120



Pennsylvania One Gall System. Inc.

925 Irwin Run Road West Mifflin, PA 15122-1078

